

X

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6304-6305/2013

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HAR PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.
Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is awaited.
List again on 28.11.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj