

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 6304-6305 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15856-15857 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation)

PRAMOD KUMAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

HAR PARKASH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Notice."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to all the five Respondents through Regd. A.D. Post on 21.08.2013.

It is submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate is representing respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

It is further submitted that A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

It is further submitted that Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate has on 03.07.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of petitioner after taking no objection from erstwhile Advocate, Mr. P.S. Sudheer.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List the matter for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day."**

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2