

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
6304-6305/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012  
in CRM No. 26221/2011 11/09/2012 in CRM No. 402/2011 passed by the  
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAR PARKASH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER