

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 311-312/2016

PRAMOD KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAR PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Aashish Khattar, Adv.

Mr Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.2(dead). If appropriate steps are not taken within four weeks time, process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If appropriate steps are taken within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 2.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar