

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 311-312/2016

PRAMOD KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAR PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted six weeks' time to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 2, failing which the appeals qua deceased respondent no. 2 stand abated without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

New Delhi;
December 04, 2020.

ITEM NO.10

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 311-312/2016

PRAMOD KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAR PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted six weeks' time to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 2, failing which the appeals qua deceased respondent no. 2 stand abated without further reference to the Court.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Singed order is placed on the file)